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1"20486
II Semester B.Com. Examination, May/June _ 2OIg
(CBCS) (Fresh+Repeaters) (2OI4_15 and onwards)

COMMERCE
2.3 : Advanced Financial Accounting

Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 70
rnstruction : Ansuters should be u.titten completely in Dnglish or in Kannada.

A?,torj - c,) / SECTION - A

ddhd o}odoaddro scci: erud-$d.rluri erud0a. $€ vud-$d"ri ":ddc esodrldc. 5x2=1O
Answer any live sub-questions. trach sub-question carries 2 marks.

olroemd dqodO ddQ erSos:dodd r

ddJdO de4u ooddenb r

1. (a)

(b)

(cl

(d)

1fl

ao,, d5da-ood aoriro dddc duJoad dcbod oirogo-oddo 
"rdd: d6oo6dridab.

ardo$O.

uoal arodrid oj:rodo-oddro oddt vudedrjd.jJd ddO,rr.

ee-roaJoi oodrjdc 
":oddecb r

dddcridaJ:. d:ooor,: aiejo$ d;eej 30% ddJdo dddeg da-ooad. * dddrrid dd
{ s0,000, e{d dddcrid *d *B a:eong *eOcUd ieod (load) "rdg "roarddcidocba6oit0.

duduoderddgd deSridc ooddeab z

Wtren does average clause is applicable ?

What is over-riding commission ?

write any two differences between Joint venture and consignment.
Mention any two objectives of Branch accounts.
What are departmental accounts ?
Find out loading which is 3o%o of invoice of the goods when the cost of
the goods sold is < 80,000.

What are non-recurring expenses ?

(n l

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

te)
(f)

fq l

P.T.O.
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rlilil liltil til tiltl tiiil lill tltl

*!AA'alruatoudd;o d&acb $-d*riuri vugoa. @€ gd.ri ercb
Answer any three questions. Or.l, qu""iion ca_rrles

eoodridc.
6 marks.

3x6=18

2.

{ 2.40,000
< 6.40.000
{ 4,80,000
< 23,00,000
{ 20,00.000

2i :  -

3.

rnsuralce admitted the claim to the extent of { 5,000.
1400 kg_s at { 40 per kg and incurred the iol lowing
charges t 400, godown rent { 1,000 and seli ing expenses
va-lue of unsold stock.

.arood 30.9'2018 doci arooaj dsqr doo6d e:ddeader aloe drb*,dr. dddoa addr,]sodadn dodooloo.hd3iedfab. *oa-raaooo. dodson dJadon andrrddl 31 .12.2017.
docb dofoOderoo$dr.
oaqgdb 3I.t2.2OtZ dodt
edd ajcedrjdc 3 1.. 12.2O tz
edd ajre8rjdc 30.09.2018
aiedrJuod *dO,$d dm
1.1.2018 Ood 30.9.2018 dddri a:0e6
drooot.ld turg eroeJa aO

cartage { 450 and insurance < 1S0.

lost by accident and
The consignee sold
expenses. Unloading
{ 600. Ca_lculate the

A fire occurred in the premises of Bomba]. Spons House onthe following particulars as certain the claims to be lodged.
of company were prcpa_red on 31.I2.2OI7.
Stock on 3I.12.2012 < 2,40,000
Sundry Debtors on 31.12.2017 { 6,40,000
Sundry Debtors on 30.09.201g { 4,80,000
Cash received liom dcbtors { 23,00,000
Purchases from l. l .2OlB to 30.9.2018 t 20,00,000
Rate of gross prolit on sa,les 21ok

aiorid.o.d dodaeddd: d€oi"oci d.e. doadr{ T 20 dod 2000 d.ee. do-odrrrdnir"
d6duoaroosd dorr ddo.i dddr ddJ&.$cbed. doda6dd& { l.oo0 dd$ u:e2, uo.ri
{ 450 cb4 ad:n-0fl t t5O d6osd,:qd. ro-o.ri dabondg 

I O_*rnO, eedqoddg
a-otrod$ -b4 0"b dodaoidcb { 5,000 rid ded:6 &edo: a,"icbsod. dddJ dddddJ14oo,d'a' do-odrrrdnb. ds desri { 40 dod dnooe.r drocqd Jqla.b ddo,,.rrd d*ddd"ba qdcdo'rdrnh { 400, vurgCI aro^ri { I,000 "ne "i,u*""*g r 600 uflcbgd.eso€ab o-oqnJ:rid dPe_t^q docba&o$O.
Mr' Pankaj of Bangai'ore consigned 2000 kg goods costing { 2o per kg toMr' Ranga of Hyderabad on consignment basls.- lanr<a; p*E riieh, { r,000,

On the *uy 
+ of the consrgnment was

:10.9.20 18. From
The last account
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4. A d:Q B doord{ e"oun roogfal$ddJd dobooder a3ot,g **aong€ gidea,$6-od. daordd.r
< 3,00,000 rldnb" oeder a,gd. A anQ B $aberon < 30,000 ilQ ? a5lg99, d.T
d.,odn&$qd. & dragd"bd aJo6e ?;ro5od6 arodrl aod.gderobd. aroe,e aro6oF 

'aja€o$od

drodend dod€rJdJ ojroddodd :

Joddrdrid o0eO 18,000

doddrdrJd aroeri 15,000

deddrjdr { 1,35,000

ddgrid)

edd ala$srid:

30,000

15,000

30,000

15,000

P.T.O.

I
A ddd < 6,000 rtdd;" dd;rodn $e;f $e6qd dneorrlood dodd Juordg e"gdroo6drd
deoddr. ee6d. < 6,000 rld dJae-r6d de-rddrJrldnb. B ddd dr3cJ:d;ao6ood. ao6s
uud6abqn $d6ed Cu{drjd"bd doiro0ed. eodd erajdnb" 2 : 3 d exbooddg
aorlbderohd. alo$ erud5ai ao-od dcdt aor,r d5da-oddd arodoiatt" dobo0.i.

A and B entered into Joint venture to produce a documentary film for the
government. The government agrees to pay < 3,00,000. A contributes
< 30,000 and B contributeS { 45,000. These amounts are paid into the Joint
Bank account. Payments made out of Joint bank account were :

Purchase of equipments 18,000

15,000Hire of equipments

Wages . < 1,35,000

Materials

Other expenses

A paid < 6,000 as licensing fees. on completion government paid the agreed
amount. The equipments were taken over by B at a valuation of { 6,000.
Separate books were maintained for Joint venture whose profits were divided
in the ratio of 2 : 3. Prepare Joint Venture account and co-venturer's car:ital
account.
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i lffilll flitil lll flilf lilll ifil ilfls. X dodootr sd" dulgj*u*SS *"*"tq 
1{o uoa:olab" alortdnodg dno6d.

3fr9# 
r 201e docic ab*0rio-ornd ddr{ aiorid"racb *1r; .iddrld$a eaiJrj

6o-ood l.4.2OIB doci uoajoi 6-oqdb { 48,900
Oo-ood I.4.2OI8 doci ryoaro argd drici < 165
uoajrj ddca.sd ddsd ajeJ { 68,400
aoajo$od &o.gcbn.$d ddsd ajeJ < 5.8So
uoajoi drlci drocraal T I,O7,35O
eroajoi ala$srlgrro0 deo duao.cc$ :
doa:drJdt

aro6rS

asgd dro < 27,600
6oood :31.3.2019 docb uoajo$ O-oe"b < 55,650
6anod :3I.3.2OI9 doci uoaro algd dricb < 72O
deod deie0o$ du{ddg uoa3ojr arodojlab* dojroO.r.
x Ltd with its H'o in Bombay has a branch at Bangalore. you are grven the
i"i.?;;'iB 

rarticutars rclating t" B;;s;i;re branch for the year ended
Stock on I.4.2}lg

Petty cash at Branch on t.4.20 1g
Goods sent to branch

Goods returned by the branch
Cash sales at braach

Cash sent to bralch for expenses :

19,200

4,500

3,900

-.q*

Saiarie s

Rent

Petty cash

19,200

4,500

3,900

{ 48,900

< 16s
< 68,400

< 5,350

{ 1,07,850

{ 27,600

{ 55,6s0
Stock at branch on 31.3.2019
Petty cash at branch on 31.3.2019 { l2O
Prepare branch account in the books of H.O.
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6. erderl gredqddd ddnd ;rddrJsod aaranoi d6da-od arod abQ ,-aj-dd *9QPa_ .
doiro0,$.

AQod-A Aayori-B

udo4d ooaodo

OO(O

dJOoD["3

dr:a-oo$d oomdu

10,000

40,000

90,000

6,000

24,000

16,000

32,000

60,000

4,000

20,000

qdd $a$ri'l9r :
J ^ . 9 - d  ! - ^ . - J J ^ J -
o uiJ{:u ̂ uiuv/tw

zJoad
Ftn l - r ra9 r .9 .5p ,h i r*.* '%

DciJrol)g dd6dr
o

24,000

16,000

9,000

7,440
I) ,l

ailori

daleo .ira) crio$ dedJfaJ' e

ddd acdt:
|D

From the following
and profrt and loss

- A - 10 add>, aarorj- B - 5 adcb

- A - 100 a3.e6, aqrori-B - 60 a3.eg6

of Balu traders, prepare deparlmentalparticulars
account.

trading

Particulars Dept A Dept B

Opening stock
Purchases
Sales

Wages

Closing stock

10,000
40,000
90,000
6,000

24,000

16,000
32,000
60,000
4,000

20,000

Other expenses :
Office Salaries

Rent

Discount allowed

Discount earned

24,000
16,000
9,000
1,440

Office staff appointed

Area occupied :

10 persons, Dept

100 sq. ft. Dept

B - 5 persons

B - 6O sq. ft.

Dept A

Dept A

P.T.O.
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ddnd ojn{croddrd dladJ $dnriuri ou90& d€ -di' =1--r:: ::

Answer any three ol '  thc fol1or.,, ' ing. Each qucsr-:::-
L4x3=42

7.

1addO 20 18 do* -:-3dJ

31 adoaoo 20lB doC. ="RDd)

2018 d elJQoi'p oa--ie.l,d d,o".:

Oarood 1.1.2019 Oci 1.-1 2019 d - ' idd ---3-',: ='-?-

2018 d erdOcJ:g a:Oe-

20 18 d esdQo$ee d:oooe.l

boood 1.7.201.9 Ood 1.4.20i9 d JdOd o0eb

baDod 1 .7.2079 Ood 1 .4.2019 d ddnd Jncroo:

oerood 21 .12.2018 dodr duad ajos doeJaa < 1,00,000

ooagabddaJ:" dS aleJnod dedoo 10 d* de"b a3e3oJrg djao5

j-:- =..="-- =: :==.: addrlsod

.>.. a.-',,4'

23.70.u00
2 64  0 ( \O

4 An r)rrn

deid Jddc oo&obooudl.
AJ

"irocbd ol&d dodmoierd

egdd dooo6 de gAogddd.t* aderoogt& 6oaod 31 12.2O1B d croru3dd.ra d{ eJeJno.d

dedoo 10 C+ d€d'-'rdai:p drao{ dia e-rDRGi.

A f ire occurred jn:-l :c'rrc:rrscs,- ' i  \  Ltd on 1,.4.2019 and stock 
"vas 

dcstrol 'ed.
Thc stock salvagcd. *-as t 55.0['C. -{ f irc jnsurance po1ic1' for t 3,42,000 u,.as

takcn to cover loss of siock bv ire. Find out the amount of 'claim from the
lol lowing part icr l lars. 

a

Stock on 1.1.2018
Stock on 31.12.2018
Wagcs paid during 2018

Wages paid during 1 . 1.2019 '.o i.: l ' i  I  q

Purchascs for thc ,vcar 2C) 18
Serles for the year 2018
Purchases from l.I.2Ol9 to l.-1.2019

Sales from I.I.2OI9 to 1.4.2019
Fire also brokcout r>n 27.I2.20I8 a:. i  c icsiror-e d thc stock of thc cost of
{ '  1,00,000. Thesc was practicc in the c,-.:: i := to valuc thc stock at cost less
10% but al l  of a suddcn this practice s'as c:.a.rqe d zrn d stock on 3I .12.2OIB
was valucd at cost plus lO7o.

2,88,000
4,84,000
2,00,000

36,000
18,76,000
23,70,OOO

3,64,000
4,80,000
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15 dgr3ridc d.qofuaod€ { 1,000

25 dqqriridc {eolood{ < 1,200 6orlo

dElrlridc $oojnod{ < 1,100 dod d:orrot': drodcrohd'

ajortdrood aJodoo "bQ dodeob 6o'ood 15.3.2018 dodl 5o dgri naard rc-odronbdddl"

< 40,000 dddg de ildl dod& eiddddorl dedd 5 ddg dqurl d:rooou dnderohd'

aJodddddr ddd; oorroeddri T 540 ab* d5ooacbqd'

de dJ$ dodeoiddr ouood zo,siots dod: daoe'sd ddd^bd ddodrqd abQ

e,3a., C"ddrrituabd d{ { 235 edd d?d { 60, ;roori { 100 dJq uuo3eod aroari { 100

oodeadlqddesdJdodaoidcbd'o6ddrouoe.:d.iddrjdJddfldo.qd:

10

1-----:= l .6.lr: '  S ::a' dG d.lQ

=s;*t=E.j" 3ca':= - 
- 

l1-)18::**

dodsob < 10.000 rid eq"\ ajoddddori

i3 i.:{. 3:.-1 :;:=i: ';dec'.^r d€"j alodd alDS

!3{--€=

\ l /s chandan and co. of Bangalorc consigned on 15.3.2018 50 cases of

glassrvare costing { 40,000 to Re ddy and co. o1' Che nnai for a sale on

f ommission at 5%o on gross sale procee d s. The consignor paid freight and

carriage amounting tol s+0. The goods arrived at chcnnai on 20.3.2079

and Redd1, and company paid clearing charges { 235, Sundry charges { 60,

carriagc t 1OO and godown charges < 100'

dd;,e$d'r 3*n:f *-{ddg droea: ooareJ ddrroba'

The goods u'cre sold by Rcddy and Company as under :

15 cases at { 1,000 each, 25 cases at < 1,200 each and 10 cases at { 1,100

each. on 2I .6.2018 Reddy co. sent a draft for { 10,000 to charidan and co'

onaccountonl,T.2olBRcddyandcompanyforwardedonaccountsales
together with bill of exchangc lor the balance '

Gire .Iournal e ntrie s in thc books of consigner to rccord the above

transactions.

P.T.O.
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separate set of

A "bq; B dddJ aoos d6daod{ {deaaqd dcQ eral-d{rrdn13:2d e-:'=ddg

doaldro{el a,*duaoaCIBd' A dd$ drod66od dJdd$r a:3ei-$ ffia:='idld

B dd0rl ddos&CIBd A dddJ { 20'OOO aiejolDg dJda&' e 3t:-:qd sq i l'000

a:a3rdr"oade&6Bd'Bdddrdaoeaddd*rld"biddt=ai'-;-. '€d*tt1' ': irorjd

c€qrl a,{d.ooGo3d d'd; A ddd: dcoeoJ:dJd < 15';00 # d'ce ==- l:=qd'

B dd$ drdddrd< 32'000 { drooat': droeqd *ii { 75O d1dctr eff =r'--' { 600

rlddJa qdd a:a3trron ddosJ'rroBd' a'dcrc 1=ad B d;:"'-- +-'---: -cee3

5% dda d.aldou ddo$e! eodroofld:eic'

ofoflde gi-d5ed do{drrdd:ndno6gbda'- ri A -' ; B d ei*f auoddd&' a;do$O'

A and B entered rnto a Joint Venture sharing prohts in the ratio of 3 : 2' A is

to purchase Timbcr in Mandya and forwarde d it to B in Bangalore ' A

purchascs Timbcr rvorth { 20'000 and pavs t 2'000 as cxpenses' B rcceived

the consignment and immcdiatclv accepted A's draJt for { 16'000' A gets

discounted for { 15'700' B sold the Timber for { 32'000' He had to spend

( 750 for frre insurance and { 600 for other expenses' Under the agreement

he is entitled to a commission of 570 on sales'

Prepare

books is

ledger accounts in the books of A and B rrher.t

maintained'
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10. iloriduaodgdrd ddreoG Qed{ddd) dd" a3orld.rod: U-oalrS dddoridai:. d{d a3;ed

20% drooot,: a3ejo$g doaade;d:Qd. uoajob de6dd dridc dofdrJo$do. deoQ

deSeooi aro5o66 aladrl adro drodQ €te,$d.bdJ uoajoi ":ep d{r}dail*deo@ deJeooll

1a:gd a:dri:" drDddl d&a eldab, ooard d6dgdddl d6os:doTd) dedooh oad€do$d'

\

* ddri drdadJd addrJsod aiorid.odl uoajoi arodoido".:oeJ-dd €troior deo@

de.ieOoi el{ dD{*dg ardosro.

oouodr i.1.2018 dodr (lP)

arod deo 1.1.20 1B dodl

uoaro aiEdr'idc 1. 1.2018 dod.l

&edraedddeoridc 1. 1.2018 dod-r

dddr droo-oe.l

arr,r: d;oooe.:
.J

--,fc,1:-- *diuod &do.r)d dridJ

adf ol.r &o;'; i:5i:-"t'l*

uaaloi: dddcrlddra a o ed: R,i cJ:

6amod 3LI2.2OlB nedaletrod doald

feo@ dqieoob oe$rrisrS do-o&,$d; :

,;a6r1rrofl 4,800

ioaldaofl 8,400

adLaedddeorjdab. 6o-ood 1.7 .2018 dodl o0e6,l,d;

doq"b 31.12.2018 0P)

.:je6ouodt a:egridc 3 1. 1 2-20 18 dodc

adnedddsorJd drouot: 1.7.20 18 dodr

(dnoor;d buooddg erdd do{d aieJ { 1,900)

uoatro &dtdedddeod dleej 10% ddds a,dfla.

30,000

600

17,000

4,000

1,12,000

t,76,OOO

57,000

1.60.000

500

720

2,000

800

13,200

3,200

24,OOO

4,000

1,800

P.T.O.



\ \[\il ll\l\l l\\ l\ltl \\\\\ \lli \ll\
o*-ot*""*".h1:11":'"'Y',;?i;;;["Ji:'""tt':nifi::l"J:t'T:"'Tffi 
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pettv.expensl-1"'l ';;"";n account
^"a 

"U 
payment- *- 

rr-^# rhe fol lowinj particulars prcp?u'

the branch *""1r?te1,. 
i;.J;i-G" branch

to as certaln Pr(

Stock on 1'120 18 (lnvoicc pricc) 
30'000

PetlY cash on I '1'20 18 
600

Debtors on l ' l '2oi8 
l7'O0O

Furniture on I l 20 18 
4'000

1.i2'000

cash sales 
1'76'000

Total salcs 
57.000

Cash irom debtors 
1,60,000

Goods scnt to branch

Discounl ailowe d

PcttY exPenses

Goods rcturned bY branch

SaiarY due on 31' 12'2018

PaYments made bY H'O' :

For Rent

For Saiary
i3,200

3,200

24,ooQ

4,000

10

500

720

2,000

800

4,800

8.400

Furniture bought on 1'7'2018

Stock on 3l'12'20la

Bills receivables on

Sales of furniture on 1'7'2018

(Book value on the date of sale { l'9OO)

(Invoice Price)

31.12.20 r8

DePrecrate furniturc at 10%.

i ,Bo0
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11. ddnd addrjnod 6o-aod 31 '12'2}l}docb dlqoi:emrbd ddrd aaroheoi: d6daod

d:Q oaal-d$ arodoi$. dofo0a'

t

1'.ib;- .

( 1) < 10,000 aiejaiDg ddd;riddl" aaarl - A og:od B r1 drroe o$&d$ub ddm6dooflg'

dai:"m0 doajaSedc.

adr dod: dlQ udaoe'3e d:e;ridab"oirodde $?'rorl{ dOofon doa3elrtd6gl'

drqo3ld o-oedJ sqrori - A < 32,000 dJdl

d?td dro&orl$:
8t

\2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

uadrod5 do al dd dla o d dl aarorjrJs riro

od&d rorid s&eeotd elnberod 3 :2'

GS-437

A?to?i-A A?'Foii-B

52,000

2,89,809

3,60,000

3,800

35,000

23,200

12,000

16,200

2,000

10,800

3,600

2,860

1,000

5,720

ejdozpd oomdr:

,D0eoilgJ

dradildd h o gd:Ald:d-'co

icr9

xod;od, ioz.l9

='3d *4 dddsJ

=: it i vl{4.

28,000

1,50,200

2,00,000

2,200

18,000

24,000

L,39,600

1,60,000

1,600

17,000

.l?porj - B { 34,000 und.t$d'

P.T.O.
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From the following particulars, prepare the departmental trading and profit

arrd loss account for the year ending 3I.12.2018.

Dept A Dept B Total

Opening stock

Purchases

SaIes

Returns outward

Salaries

General,salaries
Rent and rates

Advertising

Insurance

Carriage outwards

Discour-rt allowed

Discount earned

Accountancy charges

Carriage inwards

28,000
L,50,200
2,00,000

2,200
18,000

24,000

L,39,600

1,60,000

1,600

17,000

52,000
2,89,800
3,60,000

3,800
35,000
23,200
12,000
76,200
2,000

10,800
3,600
2,860
1,000
5,720

Additional inforrnation :
_\E_

(1) Goods transferred from Dept. A to Dept. B rvorth < 10,000 rn'ere not

recorded.

(2\ General Salaries a-re to be allocated equally.

(3) The area occupied is in the ratio of 3 : 2.

(4\ Insurance premium and accountancy charges cannot be allocated

conveniently to arry departments.

(5) Ciosing stock of Dept. A was { 32,000 and that of Dept. B < 34,000.

-oOo-


